
List of Nodal Officers of Area for Compassionate 
Employment/ Monetary Compensation 

 
Sl.No. Name of Nodal Officer Designation EMail id of nodal officers Area 
     
1 Alisha Minz Dy.Manager (HR) "ALISHA MINZ" 

<alisha.minz@coalindia.in>; 
Barora 

2 Sneha Asst.Manager (HR) "Sneha" 
<sneha.1644@coalindia.in>; 

Block-II 

3 Md.Jalish Khan Dy.Manager (HR) "MOHD JALIS KHAN" 
<mohdjalis.khan@coalindia.in>; 

Govindpur 

4 Umang Thacker Manager (HR) "UMANGKUMAR THACKER" 
<uk.thacker@coalindia.in>; 

Katras 

5 Mukesh Kumar Dy.Manager (HR) "MUKESH KUMAR" 
<mukesh.kumar1762@coalindia.i
n>; 

Sijua 

6 Anand Prakash Manager (HR) "ANAND PRAKASH" 
<anand.prakash7524@coalindia.i
n>; 

Kusunda 

7 Ashutosh Tiwari Asst.Manager (HR) "Ashutosh Tiwari" 
<ashutosh.tiwari49@coalindia.in>
; 

P.B. 

8 Shanti Dutta Asst.Manager (HR) "Shanti Kumar Dutta" 
<shanti.dutta@coalindia.in>; 

Bastacolla 

9 Arindam Kundu Manager (HR) "ARINDAM KUNDU" 
<arindam.kundu@coalindia.in>; 

Lodna 

10 Abhishek Kumar  Dy.Manager (HR) "Abhishek kumar" 
<abhishek.kr7475@coalindia.in>; 

E.J. 

11 Anupama  Manager (HR) "ANUPAMA ANUPAMA" 
<anupama7046@coalindia.in>; 

WJ 

12 Rakesh Kumar Nayak Asst.Manager (HR) "Rakesh Kumar Nayak" 
<rakesh.knayak@coalindia.in>; 

 
CV 

13 Pallavi Dy.Manager (HR) "PALLAVI PALLAVI" 
<pallavi.1820@coalindia.in>; 

Washery 
Division 

14 Poonam Kumari Manager (HR) "POONAM KUMARI" 
<poonam.k2616@coalindia.in>; 

NEE Department, 
Headquarter 

15 Shobha Jaitun Kujur Sr.Manager (HR) "SHOBHAJAITUN KUJUR" 
<sj.kujur@coalindia.in>; 

EE Department, 
Headquarter 


